

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: SA. No. 177 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	22.12.2025	<p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants is present. Mr.Rajashekar , learned counsel representing learned counsel for respondents seeks time. Post on 02.02.2026. Till then interim order granted earlier stands extended.</p> <p>----- <b>EVV,J</b> esp</p>	